## TOWN OF ALTA

## ALTA, UTAH

## ORDINANCE NO. 2020-O-1

## AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE REGULAR ALTA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, Utah Code 10-3-502 requires the council by ordinance prescribe the time and place for holding its regular meeting and hold a regular meeting at least once each month; and

WHEREAS, Utah Code 52-4-101 et seq. requires that town council meetings be compliant with the Utah Open and Public Meetings Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Alta that:

Section 1. The Alta Town Council shall conduct regular meetings to be held at 5:00 pm, at the Alta Library, 10361 East Hwy 210, Alta Utah 84092 on the second Wednesday of each month except for June 16,2021 where the regular meeting shall be held on the third Wednesday. If the meeting date is a legal holiday, then the meeting shall be held at the same time and place on the day following the legal holiday.

Section 2. Alta Town Council meeting dates for 2020-2021 are: July 8, August 12, September 9, October 14, November 11, December9, January 13, February 10, March 10, April 14, May 12, and June 16.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Alta Town Council this 17th day of June, 2020

TOWN OF ALTA

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Harris Sondak, Mayor

ATTEST:

Piper Lever, Town Clerk

\_